ministerial coordination meetings to address the bottlenecks in the implementation of 
Government programmes, conducted twenty-eight (28) political oversight inspections on the 
implementation of Government programmes/projects to unlock constraints to effective 
Government service delivery, responded to two hundred fifty-six (256) questions (out of 
which 193 were written and 63 oral question), and coordinated the legislative agenda in which 
seventeen (17) Bills were passed to facilitate investments, development and National progress.  

2. Responded to disaster occurrences and completed the development of the Disaster Risk

[...]

The Museum and Monuments Bill, 2022; The Public 
Health (Amendment) Bill, 2022; The Mining and Minerals Bill, 2022; The Kampala 
Capital City (Amendment) Bill, 2021, etc). 

5. Coordinated Government Business in Parliament where the Rt. Hon Prime Minister 
responded two hundred fifty-six (256) questions (out of which 193 were written and 63 
oral questions) during Prime Ministers question time in Parliament, 39 Ministerial 
Statements were made, 8 Committee reports were debated, , 15 statements on business 

of succeeding week made, 8 Resolutions concluded and 108 Urgent questions responded

[...]

Developed the National DRM Plan and held Donor Conference to raise support for 
the DRM plan which will guide disaster response and preparedness interventions 

B2 Refugees Management GoU funding 

1. Regulated and coordinated 287 refugee partners of which 78 were new (addition) in 
the reporting period.  

2. Registered fifty-five thousand eight hundred seventy-one (55,871) refugees on 
land (o/w 29,053 were female and 26,818 were male) in accordance with 
International Law. Currently, the total number of registered refugees is 1,495,688  

3. Processed Seventeen thousand six hundred forty-three (17,643) new asylum 
claims for REC (o/w 7,096 individuals were granted, 10,463 rejected and 84 
individuals were differed) in a total of 10 REC Sessions. 

4. Conducted seven (07) Refugee Appeals Board Sessions and adjudicated for one 
hundred sixty-one (161) Cases and of four hundred seventy-eight (478) 
individuals that authenticated the claims and facilitated the refugee registration 

B3 Refugees Management-External Financing (DRDIP) 

1. Under Social Economic services and infrastructure component, a total of UGX 
19.075Bn was disbursed to 13 districts of Madi-Okollo, Adjumani, Obongi,

[...]

Procured and distributed 4,985 iron sheets for vulnerable groups/households and 
institutions in Northern Uganda for decent housing 

C1.2 Development Initiative for Northern Uganda (DINU) 
1. Supported food security, nutrition & family planning through:  

(i) Ssigning contracts with 8 TVET institutions to train One thousand three 
hundred (1,300) youth in agro-business skills.  

(ii) Procurement process for fourteen (14) motorcycles to support community 
policing, Solar power supplies installation, Office furniture, drilling of hand 
pump boreholes ongoing  

(iii) Supporting 3702 VSALAs and digitalizing 317 VSLAs

[...]

agricultural farm inputs,  
(vi) Establishing 37,413 kitchen gardens, 37,358 small ruminants/shoats, and 

93,477 market linkages  

1. Supported food security, nutrition & family planning through:  

(i) Ssigning contracts with 8 TVET institutions to train One thousand three 
hundred (1,300) youth in agro-business skills.  

(ii) Procurement process for fourteen (14) motorcycles to support community 
policing, Solar power supplies installation, Office furniture, drilling of hand 
pump boreholes ongoing  

(iii) Supporting 3702 VSALAs and digitalizing 317 VSLAs

[...]

Developed the National DRM Plan and held Donor Conference to raise support for 
the DRM plan which will guide disaster response and preparedness interventions 

B2 Refugees Management GoU funding 

1. Regulated and coordinated 287 refugee partners of which 78 were new (addition) in 
the reporting period.  

2. Registered fifty-five thousand eight hundred seventy-one (55,871) refugees on 
land (o/w 29,053 were female and 26,818 were male) in accordance with 
International Law. Currently, the total number of registered refugees is 1,495,688  

3. Processed Seventeen thousand six hundred forty-three (17,643) new asylum 
claims for REC (o/w 7,096 individuals were granted, 10,463 rejected and 84 
individuals were differed) in a total of 10 REC Sessions. 

4. Conducted seven (07) Refugee Appeals Board Sessions and adjudicated for one 
hundred sixty-one (161) Cases and of four hundred seventy-eight (478) 
individuals that authenticated the claims and facilitated the refugee registration 

B3 Refugees Management-External Financing (DRDIP) 

1. Under Social Economic services and infrastructure component, a total of UGX 
19.075Bn was disbursed to 13 districts of Madi-Okollo, Adjumani, Obongi,